
LAKES EDGE INNOVATION CENTER

9035 NW 13th Ter, Unit 6-7, Doral, FL 33172

CLASS A OFFICE | FLEX SPACE  |  FOR LEASE

Roger Lopez
Senior Associate
786.427.4915
rlopez@casal.com

Ernesto Casal
Principal
305.204.1599
ecasal@casal.com
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11,627 SF
AVAILABLE

$29.00 NNN PSF



This 11,627 SF office flex space is located within 

Lakes Edge Innovation Center, a one of a kind, 

mixed use campus with water views located in the 

highly desirable City of Doral in Florida.

Ownership has continuously updated and

maintained the property with full height

storefront glass, beautiful landscaping, full

air conditioning, abundant parking, heavy

power and fresh paint.

Existing tenants in Lakes Edge Innovation

Center include companies with uses such as:

•	 medical products

•	 pharmaceuticals

•	 life sciences

•	 laboratories

•	 high-value logistics

LAKES EDGE INNOVATION CENTER 11,627 SF
FOR LEASE

LAKES EDGE INNOVATION CENTER

LAKES EDGE INNOVATION CENTER

NW 89th Court

NW 89th Court

NW 13th Terrace

NW 13th Terrace



•	 $3m of Capital Improvements

•	 100% Air Conditioned

•	 Hurricane Impact Windows

•	 Ample Natural Light & Water Views

•	 Space Consists of 2 Floors

•	 Private Elevator

•	 1 Street Level Door

•	 ADA Restrooms on Both Floors

•	 Abundant Parking

PROPERTY FEATURES

•	 Access to Numerous Doral Amenities

•	 Ideally Situated in the Doral Finger Lakes

•	 Easy Access to Dolphin & Palmetto Expwy.

•	 Located 3 Miles West of MIA

•	 Located 5 Miles East of Florida’s Turnpike

LOCATION FEATURES

OFFICE



PROPERTY SPECIFICATIONS

80,159 SF
Total Building SF

5.34 Acres
Total Acres

276 Spaces
Total Parking

100%
Air Conditioning

1 Street Level
Loading

11,627 SF
Available SF

10,927 SF
Office SF

700 SF
Warehouse SF

Over $3m
Capital Improvements

$29.00 PSF NNN
Lease Rate

BREAK ROOM



OFFICE KITCHEN CONFERENCE ROOM

OFFICE WAREHOUSE OFFICE
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SHEET NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

©          Gensler

Date Description

Project Name

Project Number

Description

Scale

Seal / Signature

2020

MEP
10610 NW 27th Street
Miami, FL 33172
United States
Tel 305.592.1360
Fax  305.594.9279

Structural Engineer
580 Village Boulevard
Suite 310
West Palm Beach, FL 33409
United States
Tel  561.623.7081

Tel  415.433.3700
Fax  415.836.4599

MAIN OFFICE
Architect
45 Fremont Street
Suite 1500
San Francisco, CA 94105
United States

Carlos L. Valera, AIA, REG. FL. NO. AR96199

Tel  305.350.7070
Fax  305.350.7071

SATELLITE OFFICE
Architect
801 Brickell Avenue
Suite 2300
Miami, FL 33131
United States

FRANYIE ENGINEERS BNI ENGINEERS
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A1.101

CONSTRUCTION PLAN - LEVEL 01

079.0528.000

VivaMás - Doral OTC

VivaMás Medical
Centers
9000 NW 15th Street, Unit 6-7
Doral, FL, 33178

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
CONSTRUCTION PLAN - LEVEL 0101

AREAS TONED IN GRAY ARE NOT IN CONTRACT.A.

REFER TO SHEET G1.02 FOR GRAPHIC SYMBOLS.B.

REFER TO SHEET G5.01-03 FOR PARTITION TYPES. 
REFER TO SHEET G6.01-03 FOR DOOR, FRAME, AND 
HARDWARE SCHEDULES.

C.

ALL PARTITION TYPES TO BE "A3A" U.N.O.D.

MAINTAIN 4" CLEARANCE BETWEEN EDGE OF DOOR 
FRAME & INTERSECTING PARTITION, U.N.O.

E.

DIMENSIONS AND ALIGNMENTS ARE FROM FACE OF 
FINISH TO FACE OF FINISH. PROVIDE FURRING AS 
NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE ALIGNMENTS SHOWN.

F.

VERIFY DIMENSIONS NOTED "CLEAR", "HOLD", 
"MIN", OR "V.I.F." DURING LAYOUT OF WORK. 
NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO 
PROCEEDING.

G.

PROVIDE MIN. FURRING AT ALL EXPOSED 
COLUMNS AND BUILDING CORE WALL AS 
REQUIRED TO COVER EXPOSED CONCRETE, U.N.O.

H.

COORDINATE ALL WORK AT PERIMETER 
CONDITIONS TO INSTALL WITHOUT MECHANICAL 
FASTENERS. DO NOT DEFACE, PENETRATE, OR 
DAMAGE ANY BASE BUILDING MATERIALS.

I.

PROVIDE BLOCKING IN ALL PARTITIONS TO 
ACCOMODATE MILLWORK INSTALLATION & OTHER 
WALL AND CEILING HUNG ELEMENTS. REFER TO 
FURNITURE PLANS TO COORDINATE LOCATION OF 
THE OVERHEAD UNITS ACCORDINGLY.

J.

REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR PARTITION HEIGHTS 
AND ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS.

K.

AT ALL NEW PARTITIONS ADJACENT TO EXISTING 
WALLS, PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING AS REQ. 
PREPARE SURFACES FOR NEW FINISH. TAPE, 
SPACKLE, AND SAND ALL JOINTS. NO JOINTS 
VISIBLE AT NEW / EXISTING WALL LOCATIONS.

L.

AT ALL EXISTING PARTITIONS TO REMAIN, PATCH & 
REPAIR PARTITION AS REQUIRED. PREPARE 
SURFACE FOR NEW FINISH.

M.

PROVIDE MOISTURE AND MOLD RESISTANT TYPE 
GYP. BD. AT ALL WET AREAS SCHEDULED.

N.

FIRESAFE ALL FLOOR OPENINGS TO MEET PROPER 
FIRE RATING AT STRUCTURAL FLOORS. MAINTAIN 
FIRE RATING WHERE PENETRATIONS OCCUR AT 
RATED ASSEMBLIES.

O.

PATCH AND REPAIR ALL EXISTING AND/OR NEW 
PENETRATIONS THROUGH EXISTING FIRE-RATED 
SLABS, CEILINGS, AND PARTITIONS AS REQUIRED 
TO MAINTAIN EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION RATING.

P.

UNDERCUT OF DOORS TO CLEAR TOP OF FLOOR 
FINISHES BY 1/4" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

Q.

ALL INTERIOR GLAZING TO BE SAFETY GLAZING IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES.

R.

MARK THE LOCATION OF ALL PARTITIONS ON THE 
SLAB FOR REVIEW BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO 
INSTALLATION. REVIEW SHALL BE FOR DESIGN 
INTENT. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS 
IN ORDER TO ENSURE PROPER FIT.

S.

WHERE EXISTING ACCESS PANELS CONFLICT WITH 
CONSTRUCTION, RELOCATE PANELS TO ALIGN 
WITH AND FIT WITHIN NEW CONSTRUCTION. 
REVIEW WITH ARCHITECT IN FIELD.

T.

PROVIDE LOCKS AT ALL MILLWORK CABINETS AND 
DRAWERS.

U.

1 11/17/20 ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND BID
2 02/24/21 ISSUE FOR PLAN CHECK COMMENTS -

REV 2
3 03/16/21 ISSUE FOR PLAN CHECK COMMENTS -

REV 4
5 03/10/2022 REVISION 6

01 ADA LIFT. REFER TO POWER AND
COMMUNICATIONS PLAN FOR EQUIPMENT
SPECIFICATION. REFER TO ELECTRICAL AND
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

02 PROVIDE NEW HIGH AND LOW ELECTRIFIED
DRINKING FOUNTAIN.

03 MARK AREA WITH CAUTION TAPE FOR CLEAR
180* SWING.

04 PROVIDE MOCKETT SG3 1 3/4" DESK GROMMET
CAP AND LINER SET IN BLACK, TYP.

05 3/4" W X 8'-0" H MARINE GRADE PLYWOOD
COVERED WITH TWO COATS OF FIRE
RETARDANT PAINT.  COORDINATE WITH IT
CONSULTANT.

07 ADA TOILET DOOR TO HAVE SELF CLOSING
SPRING HINGES.

08 ½" MAX. CHANGE IN ELEVATION IN
ACCORDANCE WITH FFPC 101:7.2.1.3.

082

2

2
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MEP
10610 NW 27th Street
Miami, FL 33172
United States
Tel 305.592.1360
Fax  305.594.9279

Structural Engineer
580 Village Boulevard
Suite 310
West Palm Beach, FL 33409
United States
Tel  561.623.7081

Tel  415.433.3700
Fax  415.836.4599

MAIN OFFICE
Architect
45 Fremont Street
Suite 1500
San Francisco, CA 94105
United States

Carlos L. Valera, AIA, REG. FL. NO. AR96199

Tel  305.350.7070
Fax  305.350.7071

SATELLITE OFFICE
Architect
801 Brickell Avenue
Suite 2300
Miami, FL 33131
United States

FRANYIE ENGINEERS BNI ENGINEERS
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EGRESS & OCCUPANCY ANALYSIS -
LEVEL 02

079.0528.000

VivaMás - Doral OTC

VivaMás Medical
Centers
9000 NW 15th Street, Unit 6-7
Doral, FL, 33178

EGRESS TRAVEL PROVIDED - SECOND FLOOR

EGRESS TRAVEL SUMMARY - 2ND FLOOR

EXIT ROUTE TRAVEL DISTANCE
COMMON PATH A 62' - 8"
EXIT PATH 1 70' - 10"
EXIT PATH 2 12' - 6"

A. THE PURPOSE OF THE FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY DRAWINGS IS TO
ILLUSTRATE IN SCHEMATIC FASHION, THE APPLICABLE EXITING,
FIRE-RESISTANCE, AND LIFE SAFETY CONCEPTS UTILIZED BY THIS
PROJECT; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO:
 - OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATIONS
- OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTORS
- EXIT LOCATIONS, EXIT PATHS & CAPACITY
- FUNCTION OF SPACE
- FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED CONSTRUCTION
- AND OTHER STRATEGIES RELATED TO THE CODE COMPLIANCE
APPROACH OF THIS PROJECT.

B. ADDITIONAL DETAILED REQUIREMENTS APPLY TO THE CONSTRUCTION
OF PARTITIONS, FIRE RATED DOOR ASSEMBLIES, INTERIOR GLAZED
OPENINGS, DUCTS, SMOKE AND FIRE DAMPERS AND THROUGH
PENETRATION FIRE STOPPING. REFER TO THE DRAWINGS OF EACH
DISCIPLINE AND THE PROJECT MANUAL FOR THESE REQUIREMENTS, IF
APPLICABLE.

C. ADDITIONAL DETAILED REQUIREMENTS SHOWN ELSEWHERE MAY
REQUIRE CONSTRUCTION HAVING GREATER FIRE RATINGS, MORE
EXTENSIVE FIRE-RATED CONSTRUCTION,OR MORE COMPLEX
ASSEMBLIES THAN INDICATED. WHEN PROVIDED, THE ADDITIONAL
DETAILED REQUIREMENTS SHALL GOVERN.

D. FIRE BARRIERS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION OR
FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY BELOW TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR
OR ROOF SHEATHING, SLAB OR DECK ABOVE AND SHALL BE SECURELY
ATTACHED THERETO. SUCH FIRE BARRIERS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
THROUGH CONCEALED SPACES.

E. FIRE PARTITIONS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION
OR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY BELOW TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE
FLOOR OR ROOF SHEATHING, SLAB OR DECK ABOVE OR TO THE
FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED FLOOR/CEILING OR ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY
ABOVE, AND SHALL BE SECURELY ATTACHED THERETO.

F. SMOKE BARRIERS SHALL FORM AN EFFECTIVE MEMBRANE
CONTINUOUS FROM OUTSIDE WALL TO OUTSIDE WALL AND FROM THE
TOP OF THE FOUNDATION OR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY BELOW TO THE
UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR OR ROOF SHEATHING, DECK OR SLAB
ABOVE, INCLUDING CONTINUITY THROUGH CONCEALED SPACES.

G. SMOKE PARTITIONS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE TOP OF THE
FOUNDATION OR FLOOR BELOW TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR OR
ROOF SHEATHING, DECK OR SLAB ABOVE OR TO THE UNDERSIDE OF
THE CEILING ABOVE WHERE THE CEILING MEMBRANE IS CONSTRUCTED
TO LIMIT THE TRANSFER OF SMOKE.

H. PER NFPA 10: ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS TO BE RATED CLASS
"A" HAZARDS AND EACH PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER TO BE RATED 2-A,
AND LOCATED SUCH THAT A MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE OF 75' AND
11,250 MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA COVERAGE SHALL NOT BE EXCEEDED
(WHERE REQUIRED BY CODE).

I. EACH PARTITION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS TO HAVE A FIRE AND/OR
SMOKE RESISTANT RATING SHALL BE IDENTIFIED AS SUCH WITH A
LABEL ABOVE THE CEILING ON EACH SEGMENT OF THE WALL AND 6'-0"
O.C. MAX EACH SIDE, AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL JURISDICTION

J. ALL ELECTRICALLY CONTROLLED DOORS TO BE FREE EGRESS,
REQUIRING NO ACTION TO OPEN FOR EXIT. ANY DOORS SHOWN ON THE
DRAWINGS WITH EGRESS SIDE CARD READER OUT OF THE SECURED
SPACE, WILL NOT BE INTEGRATED TO THE LOCKING HARDWARE. CARD
READER IS FOR ANTI-PASSBACK CONTROL AND SECURITY REPORTING
AND DOES NOT AFFECT EGRESS.

K. FURNITURE BY OWNER - MAINTAIN 36" CLEAR EGRESS PATH AROUND
ALL COMPONENTS PER NFPA 101 7.3.4.1.1.(2)

L. FLAME SPREAD AT FURNITURE COMPONENTS TO COMPLY WITH
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, CHAPTER 8.

M. ALL SECURED DOORS TO BE FAIL SECURE WITH FREE EGRESS UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE. FOR EGRESS DOORS, REFERENCE SHEET
KEYNOTES FOR LOCKING AND COMPLIANCE PER NFPA 101 SECTIONS,
7.2.1.5.6, 7.2.1.6.2, AND 7.2.1.5.8.

N. GRAY AREAS ARE NOT IN SCOPE.

GENERAL NOTES

BUILDING OCCUPANCY SUMMARY CODE ANALYSISLIFE SAFETY LEGEND

FUNCTION OF SPACE LEGEND

OCCUPANT LOAD BY FUNCTION OF SPACE

FUNCTION OF SPACE BY USE GROUP
AND LEVEL AREA

OCCUPANT LOAD
FACTOR OCCUPANT

LOAD NOTES

LEVEL 01
Assembly - Unconcentrated (tables and
chairs)

157 SF 0

Assembly - Unconcentrated (tables and
chairs)

114 SF 15 NET 9

Business Areas 297 SF 100 GROSS 4

Accessory Storage areas, Mechanical
Equipment room

5,773 SF 300 GROSS 13

Unoccupied 981 SF 0
7,322 SF 26

LEVEL 02
Business Areas 2,552 SF 100 GROSS 27

Accessory Storage areas, Mechanical
Equipment room

556 SF 300 GROSS 3

Unoccupied 5,426 SF 0
8,534 SF 30

Grand Total = 15,856 SF 56

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (SEC. 1029.8)

OCCUPANCY SPRINKLERED MAX. DISTANCE
B YES 100' - 0"

DEAD ENDS (FBC 1020.4)

OCCUPANCY SPRINKLERED MAX. DISTANCE
B YES 50' - 0"

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (FBC TABLE
1006.2.1)

OCCUPANCY SPRINKLERED MAX. DISTANCE
B YES 300' - 0"

MIN. NUMBER OF EXITS FOR OCCUPANT LOAD
(FBC TABLE 1006.3.1)

OCCUPANT LOAD MIN. # OF EXITS PER STORY
1-500 2

501-1,000 3
MORE THAN 1,000 4

MEANS OF EGRESS REQUIRED
EXIT CAPACITY FACTORS:

MINIMUM REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH :
STAIRWAYS:
OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS:

SPRINKLERED
EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

*REFER TO THE LIFE SAFETY PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE 
WITH MEANS OF EGRESS WIDTH REQUIREMENTS.

PER FBC 1005.3.1 AND 1005.3.2

0.3
0.2

MINIMUM CODE REQUIREMENTS:

MINIMUM WIDTH OF EGRESS CORRIDOR: 
44"   PER FBC 2017, SEC. 1020.2
PROVIDED: 45" CLEAR 

MINIMUM AISLE WIDTH: 
36"  PER FBC 2017, SEC. 1018
PROVIDED: 36"

MINIMUM EXIT ACCESS DOOR (SWING) WIDTH: 
32"  PER FBC 2017 SEC. 1010.1.1
PROVIDED: 36"

NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED: 
2 EXITS PER FBC 2017, SEC. 1006.2.1
PROVIDED: 
- FIRST FLOOR: 3
- SECOND FLOOR: 2

NOTE: EXIT PATH DISTANCE CALCULATIONS INCLUDE COMMON PATH DISTANCE.

1 11/17/20 ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND BID
2 02/24/21 ISSUE FOR PLAN CHECK COMMENTS -

REV 2
3 03/16/21 ISSUE FOR PLAN CHECK COMMENTS -

REV 4

2

CODE ANALYSIS:

USER GROUP:  'B' BUSINESS

FIRE PROTECTION: FULLY SPRINKLERED

DOOR CALCULATIONS:

FIRST FLOOR:
TWO (2) DOORS AT 34"
ONE (1) DOOR AT 68"
136"/0.2" PER OCCUPANT = 680 MAXIMUM OCCUPANTS
TOTAL LOAD PER DESIGN = 26 OCCUPANTS

SECOND FLOOR:
TWO (2) DOORS AT 34"
68"/0.2" PER OCCUPANT = 340 MAXIMUM OCCUPANTS
TOTAL LOAD PER DESIGN = 30 OCCUPANTS

STAIR CALCULATIONS:

EXIT ACCESS STAIR AT 48"
EXIT STAIR B AT 46"
94"/0.3" PER OCCUPANT = 313 MAXIMUM OCCUPANTS
TOTAL LOAD PER DESIGN = 30 OCCUPANTS

313 < 340, THEREFORE SECOND FLOOR MAXIMUM 
OCCUPANT LOAD = 313 OCCUPANTS

2

2

2

2

78' - 0"
104' - 0"2

2

2

3

3
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11,627 SF
FOR LEASE



Join a diverse roster of tenants with innovative
businesses with state of the art spaces including
clean rooms, high security pharmaceutical vaults,
high-end offices, FDA approved medical laboratories,
a Hollywood quality sound stage and more.

Lakes Edge Innovation Center is home to valuable
tenants that invest in the success of their business
and the comfort of their clients and employees.

VALUABLE TENANTS



For more information, please contact:

Roger Lopez
Senior Associate
786.427.4915
rlopez@casal.com

Ernesto Casal
Principal
305.204.1599
ecasal@casal.com
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